Three Hundred Crore only) divided into 200,00,00,000 (Two 
Hundred Crore) equity shares of ` 1/- (Rupee One only) each 
and 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Preference Shares of ` 100/- 
(Rupees One Hundred only) each.

During the FY’20, the paid up share capital of the Company 
increased from ` 96,79,46,379/- (Rupees Ninety Six Crore Seventy 
Nine Lakh Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Nine 
only) comprising of 96,79,46,379 (Ninety Six Crore Seventy Nine 
Lakh Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Nine) 
equity shares of ` 1/- (Rupee One only) each to ` 102,00,15,971/- 
(Rupees One Hundred Two Crore Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Seventy One only) comprising of 102,00,15,971/- (One 
Hundred Two Crore Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy 
One) equity shares of `1/- (Rupee One only) each consequent 
to allotment of 4,80,00,000 (Four Crore Eighty Lakh) equity 
shares upon conversion of warrants to promoter group entity 
and 40,69,592 (Forty Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Five Hundred 
and Ninety Two) equity shares to the eligible employees of the 
Company and its subsidiaries under Jindal Steel & Power Limited 
Employee Stock Purchase Scheme-2018.

EMPLOYEE STOCK OPTION SCHEME/ EMPLOYEE SHARE 
PURCHASE SCHEME

In order to motivate, incentivize and reward employees, your